Record #
B-25-38
E-25-37
M-25-25
E-25-38
B-25-39
M-25-26
E-25-39
E-25-40
B-25-40
P-25-8
B-25-41
B-25-42
B-25-43
B-25-44
B-25-45
E-25-41
E-25-42
M-25-27
E-25-43
E-25-44
M-25-28
B-25-46
B-25-47
B-25-49
B-25-50
B-25-51
E-25-45
B-25-52
B-25-53
P-25-9
P-25-10
G-25-11
M-25-29

Record Type
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Plumbing Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Gas Permit
Mechanical Permit

Applicant Name
Thomas Schulz

Andrew Pinter

Scott Gruda

PosiGen Developer, LLC
Stacey Keaney

Edward Rivera

Tesla Energy Operations, Inc.
Camilo A Guzman
Bobby Huenerberg
FRAN BONZAGNI

Drew Gurian

Sean Devaney

Sean Devaney

Wilson Sanchez

Silvia curillo

Kevin Russell

David Martin

David Martin

Raymond Jimenez
Gabriel Goncalves
Kenneth Mittelstadt
Asad Ali

Desmond Baxter

LT Home Improvement Contracting
Charles VanZanten
Vadim Matskevich
Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.
DAVID DIGIORGI
Walter Coronel
Matthew Bernier

N&J Plumbing, LLC
Norbert E. Mitchell IlI
Leonard Bochicchio

Date Submitted
February 2, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 3, 2025
February 4, 2025
February 4, 2025
February 5, 2025
February 5, 2025
February 5, 2025
February 5, 2025
February 6, 2025
February 6, 2025
February 6, 2025
February 6, 2025
February 7, 2025
February 7, 2025
February 7, 2025
February 8, 2025
February 10, 2025
February 10, 2025
February 10, 2025
February 10, 2025
February 11, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 12, 2025

Address

22 COTTON TAILLN
26 HIPP RD

16 STANDISH RD

144 CANDLEWOOD MTN
14 GREENWOOD RD
10 MEADOW RDG LN
212 SAWYER HILL RD
24 OLD PARK LN RD
251 KENT RD

1 KENT RD

4 HAVILAND RD

165 CARMEN HILL RD
165 CARMEN HILL RD
18 CULVERT CITY RD
22 NUTMEG DR

1 OSBORNE PROF CTR

40 MAIN ST (RICHMOND CTR)

94 RAILROAD ST

44 UPLAND RD

48 LAKE DR

28 MIST HILL DR

1 CATHRYN ST

11 CONCORD WAY
38 DEAN RD

21 ELM ST

60 HAWTHORNE LN
20 DARTMOUTH RD
6 LAUREL RIDGE

2 BIRCHWOOD DR
14 FORDYCE RD

21 NICHOLAS SQ

2 BARON LN

180 CANDLEWOOD LK N



E-25-46
M-25-30
B-25-54
B-25-55
E-25-47
M-25-31
P-25-11
E-25-48
E-25-49
P-25-12
M-25-32
M-25-33
E-25-50
M-25-34
E-25-51
M-25-35
B-25-57
E-25-52
E-25-53
B-25-58
B-25-59
B-25-60
B-25-61
B-25-62
E-25-54
P-25-13
E-25-55
B-25-63
P-25-14
E-25-56
E-25-57
B-25-64
B-25-65
B-25-66

Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Plumbing Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Plumbing Permit
Mechanical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Plumbing Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Plumbing Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit

Jason Shemms
Connecticut Permit Services
Michael Crespan
Russell Brett

Keith Schmelter
william priest
Robert Mei

Bob Dortenzio
Brian Tilford

N&J Plumbing, LLC
stephen Smalley
Tyler Hagan
Venture Home Solar, LLC
Ryan Murphy

Irwin Mueses
Dawn Dean
Timothy Donahue
Charlie Poole
Russell Electric, LLC
DAVID FRIESORGER
James Lambert
andy kozo

John Rosa

Joel Johnson
Camilo A Guzman
Kenneth Barron

Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.

Laurie Potter
Raymond Andersen
Jason Kayfus
Raymond Andersen
Raymond Andersen
Brian Walsh

Peter Wolgast

February 12, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 13, 2025
February 13, 2025
February 13, 2025
February 13, 2025
February 13, 2025
February 13, 2025
February 14, 2025
February 14, 2025
February 14, 2025
February 14, 2025
February 14, 2025
February 15, 2025
February 15, 2025
February 15, 2025
February 16, 2025
February 17, 2025
February 17, 2025
February 17, 2025
February 17, 2025
February 17, 2025
February 18, 2025
February 18, 2025
February 19, 2025
February 19, 2025
February 19, 2025
February 19, 2025
February 20, 2025
February 20, 2025
February 20, 2025
February 20, 2025
February 20, 2025

1 VALLEY VIEW LN

98 VALLEY VIEW LN
226 LITCHFIELD RD

18 W MEETINGHSE RD
370 DANBURY RD

785 CANDLEWOOD LK S
17 CARRIAGE DR

30 DANBURY RD

20 AVERY CIR

283 WILLOW SPRINGS
59 HINE HILL RD

18 GREENFIELD CT

22 ELM ST

17 CARRIAGE DR

20 WHITE SWAN DR
11 LAKEVIEW RD

75 BUCKINGHAM RD
427 LONG MTN RD
214 SAWYER HILL RD
53 VALLEY VIEW CONDO
70 HAWTHORNE LN
127 RIDGE RD

10 LITTLE BEAR HILL
467 LONG MTN RD

24 OLD PARK LN RD
125 CHAPIN RD

69 MEADOWLAND DR
91 CHERNISKE RD

17 SKYLINE DR

22 CAMBRIDGE CIR

17 SKYLINE DR

17 SKYLINE DR

56 LAKE DR

17 CANDLEWOOD HGTS



M-25-36
E-25-58
B-25-67
B-25-68
P-25-16
E-25-59
E-25-60
E-25-61
M-25-37
B-25-69
E-25-62
M-25-38
E-25-63
P-25-17
B-25-70
G-25-12
E-25-64
M-25-39
B-25-71
E-25-65
E-25-66
B-25-72
E-25-67
E-25-68
B-25-73
E-25-69

Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Building Permit
Plumbing Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Electrical Permit
Plumbing Permit
Building Permit
Gas Permit
Electrical Permit
Mechanical Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit
Electrical Permit
Building Permit
Electrical Permit

Kevin Nickerson

National Renewable Energy Partners

Michael Dziedzic

ardie kalivas

Tony Morelli

Ana Maria Salas

Jason Mockus

Ryan Perlowsky

Dawn Dean

William Gilbert
PosiGen Developer, LLC
John Stietzel

Michael Patton

Robert Bonetti
Armando Santos

Dan Notaro

Trinity Solar, LLC
Degree Heating & Cooling
Stacey Keaney

PosiGen Developer, LLC
Edward West

Sarah Sullivan

Steve Martin

Raymond Jimenez
Kathleen Murphy

Gary Bellegamba

February 20, 2025
February 20, 2025
February 21, 2025
February 21, 2025
February 21, 2025
February 21, 2025
February 21, 2025
February 24, 2025
February 24, 2025
February 24, 2025
February 24, 2025
February 24, 2025
February 24, 2025
February 25, 2025
February 25, 2025
February 25, 2025
February 25, 2025
February 25, 2025
February 25, 2025
February 26, 2025
February 27, 2025
February 27, 2025
February 27, 2025
February 27, 2025
February 27, 2025
February 28, 2025

2 BARON LN

20 TAMARACK RD

14 FORDYCE RD

14 OLD PARKWOOD RD
18 WARWICK DR

4 FORDYCE CT

3 CRESCENT LN

785 CANDLEWOOD LK S
5 BRADBURY RD

46 MOREY RD

270 RIDGE RD

7 OLD STAGECOACH RD
5 GRANDVIEW LN

44 UPLAND RD

107 INDIAN TRAIL RD
21 CLEARVIEW DR

9 FOREST DR

23 DANVERS RD

46 LAKE DR

21 CALDWELL DR

16 FORDYCE RD

101 ASPETUCK AVE

91 LAKE DR

39 CHURCH HILL RD

22 WARWICK DR

112 PUMPKIN HILL RD



