	Decend Trues	Applicant Nama	Data Cubasittad	Address
Record #	Record Type	Applicant Name	Date Submitted	
B-25-38	Building Permit	Thomas Schulz	February 2, 2025	22 COTTON TAIL LN
E-25-37	Electrical Permit	Andrew Pinter	February 3, 2025	26 HIPP RD
M-25-25	Mechanical Permit	Scott Gruda	February 3, 2025	16 STANDISH RD
E-25-38	Electrical Permit	PosiGen Developer, LLC	February 3, 2025	144 CANDLEWOOD MTN
B-25-39	Building Permit	Stacey Keaney	February 3, 2025	14 GREENWOOD RD
M-25-26	Mechanical Permit	Edward Rivera	February 3, 2025	10 MEADOW RDG LN
E-25-39	Electrical Permit	Tesla Energy Operations, Inc.	February 3, 2025	212 SAWYER HILL RD
E-25-40	Electrical Permit	Camilo A Guzman	February 3, 2025	24 OLD PARK LN RD
B-25-40	Building Permit	Bobby Huenerberg	February 3, 2025	251 KENT RD
P-25-8	Plumbing Permit	FRAN BONZAGNI	February 4, 2025	1 KENT RD
B-25-41	Building Permit	Drew Gurian	February 4, 2025	4 HAVILAND RD
B-25-42	Building Permit	Sean Devaney	February 5, 2025	165 CARMEN HILL RD
B-25-43	Building Permit	Sean Devaney	February 5, 2025	165 CARMEN HILL RD
B-25-44	Building Permit	Wilson Sanchez	February 5, 2025	18 CULVERT CITY RD
B-25-45	Building Permit	Silvia curillo	February 5, 2025	22 NUTMEG DR
E-25-41	Electrical Permit	Kevin Russell	February 6, 2025	1 OSBORNE PROF CTR
E-25-42	Electrical Permit	David Martin	February 6, 2025	40 MAIN ST (RICHMOND CTR)
M-25-27	Mechanical Permit	David Martin	February 6, 2025	94 RAILROAD ST
E-25-43	Electrical Permit	Raymond Jimenez	February 6, 2025	44 UPLAND RD
E-25-44	Electrical Permit	Gabriel Goncalves	February 7, 2025	48 LAKE DR
M-25-28	Mechanical Permit	Kenneth Mittelstadt	February 7, 2025	28 MIST HILL DR
B-25-46	Building Permit	Asad Ali	February 7, 2025	1 CATHRYN ST
B-25-47	Building Permit	Desmond Baxter	February 8, 2025	11 CONCORD WAY
B-25-49	Building Permit	LT Home Improvement Contracting	February 10, 2025	38 DEAN RD
B-25-50	Building Permit	Charles VanZanten	February 10, 2025	21 ELM ST
B-25-51	Building Permit	Vadim Matskevich	February 10, 2025	60 HAWTHORNE LN
E-25-45	Electrical Permit	Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.	February 10, 2025	20 DARTMOUTH RD
B-25-52	Building Permit	DAVID DIGIORGI	February 11, 2025	6 LAUREL RIDGE
B-25-53	Building Permit	Walter Coronel	February 12, 2025	2 BIRCHWOOD DR
P-25-9	Plumbing Permit	Matthew Bernier	February 12, 2025	14 FORDYCE RD
P-25-10	Plumbing Permit	N&J Plumbing, LLC	February 12, 2025	21 NICHOLAS SQ
G-25-11	Gas Permit	Norbert E. Mitchell III	February 12, 2025	2 BARON LN
M-25-29	Mechanical Permit	Leonard Bochicchio	February 12, 2025	180 CANDLEWOOD LK N
. –			, , ===	

E-25-46	Electrical Permit	Jason Shemms	February 12, 2025	1 VALLEY VIEW LN
M-25-30	Mechanical Permit	Connecticut Permit Services	February 12, 2025	98 VALLEY VIEW LN
B-25-54	Building Permit	Michael Crespan	February 12, 2025	226 LITCHFIELD RD
B-25-55	Building Permit	Russell Brett	February 13, 2025	18 W MEETINGHSE RD
E-25-47	Electrical Permit	Keith Schmelter	February 13, 2025	370 DANBURY RD
M-25-31	Mechanical Permit	william priest	February 13, 2025	785 CANDLEWOOD LK S
P-25-11	Plumbing Permit	Robert Mei	February 13, 2025	17 CARRIAGE DR
E-25-48	Electrical Permit	Bob Dortenzio	February 13, 2025	30 DANBURY RD
E-25-49	Electrical Permit	Brian Tilford	February 13, 2025	20 AVERY CIR
P-25-12	Plumbing Permit	N&J Plumbing, LLC	February 14, 2025	283 WILLOW SPRINGS
M-25-32	Mechanical Permit	stephen Smalley	February 14, 2025	59 HINE HILL RD
M-25-33	Mechanical Permit	Tyler Hagan	February 14, 2025	18 GREENFIELD CT
E-25-50	Electrical Permit	Venture Home Solar, LLC	February 14, 2025	22 ELM ST
M-25-34	Mechanical Permit	Ryan Murphy	February 14, 2025	17 CARRIAGE DR
E-25-51	Electrical Permit	Irwin Mueses	February 15, 2025	20 WHITE SWAN DR
M-25-35	Mechanical Permit	Dawn Dean	February 15, 2025	11 LAKEVIEW RD
B-25-57	Building Permit	Timothy Donahue	February 15, 2025	75 BUCKINGHAM RD
E-25-52	Electrical Permit	Charlie Poole	February 16, 2025	427 LONG MTN RD
E-25-53	Electrical Permit	Russell Electric, LLC	February 17, 2025	214 SAWYER HILL RD
B-25-58	Building Permit	DAVID FRIESORGER	February 17, 2025	53 VALLEY VIEW CONDO
B-25-59	Building Permit	James Lambert	February 17, 2025	70 HAWTHORNE LN
B-25-60	Building Permit	andy kozo	February 17, 2025	127 RIDGE RD
B-25-61	Building Permit	John Rosa	February 17, 2025	10 LITTLE BEAR HILL
B-25-62	Building Permit	Joel Johnson	February 18, 2025	467 LONG MTN RD
E-25-54	Electrical Permit	Camilo A Guzman	February 18, 2025	24 OLD PARK LN RD
P-25-13	Plumbing Permit	Kenneth Barron	February 19, 2025	125 CHAPIN RD
E-25-55	Electrical Permit	Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.	February 19, 2025	69 MEADOWLAND DR
B-25-63	Building Permit	Laurie Potter	February 19, 2025	91 CHERNISKE RD
P-25-14	Plumbing Permit	Raymond Andersen	February 19, 2025	17 SKYLINE DR
E-25-56	Electrical Permit	Jason Kayfus	February 20, 2025	22 CAMBRIDGE CIR
E-25-57	Electrical Permit	Raymond Andersen	February 20, 2025	17 SKYLINE DR
B-25-64	Building Permit	Raymond Andersen	February 20, 2025	17 SKYLINE DR
B-25-65	Building Permit	Brian Walsh	February 20, 2025	56 LAKE DR
B-25-66	Building Permit	Peter Wolgast	February 20, 2025	17 CANDLEWOOD HGTS

M-25-36	Mechanical Permit	Kevin Nickerson	February 20, 2025	2 BARON LN
E-25-58	Electrical Permit	National Renewable Energy Partners	February 20, 2025	20 TAMARACK RD
B-25-67	Building Permit	Michael Dziedzic	February 21, 2025	14 FORDYCE RD
B-25-68	Building Permit	ardie kalivas	February 21, 2025	14 OLD PARKWOOD RD
P-25-16	Plumbing Permit	Tony Morelli	February 21, 2025	18 WARWICK DR
E-25-59	Electrical Permit	Ana Maria Salas	February 21, 2025	4 FORDYCE CT
E-25-60	Electrical Permit	Jason Mockus	February 21, 2025	3 CRESCENT LN
E-25-61	Electrical Permit	Ryan Perlowsky	February 24, 2025	785 CANDLEWOOD LK S
M-25-37	Mechanical Permit	Dawn Dean	February 24, 2025	5 BRADBURY RD
B-25-69	Building Permit	William Gilbert	February 24, 2025	46 MOREY RD
E-25-62	Electrical Permit	PosiGen Developer, LLC	February 24, 2025	270 RIDGE RD
M-25-38	Mechanical Permit	John Stietzel	February 24, 2025	7 OLD STAGECOACH RD
E-25-63	Electrical Permit	Michael Patton	February 24, 2025	5 GRANDVIEW LN
P-25-17	Plumbing Permit	Robert Bonetti	February 25, 2025	44 UPLAND RD
B-25-70	Building Permit	Armando Santos	February 25, 2025	107 INDIAN TRAIL RD
G-25-12	Gas Permit	Dan Notaro	February 25, 2025	21 CLEARVIEW DR
E-25-64	Electrical Permit	Trinity Solar, LLC	February 25, 2025	9 FOREST DR
M-25-39	Mechanical Permit	Degree Heating & Cooling	February 25, 2025	23 DANVERS RD
B-25-71	Building Permit	Stacey Keaney	February 25, 2025	46 LAKE DR
E-25-65	Electrical Permit	PosiGen Developer, LLC	February 26, 2025	21 CALDWELL DR
E-25-66	Electrical Permit	Edward West	February 27, 2025	16 FORDYCE RD
B-25-72	Building Permit	Sarah Sullivan	February 27, 2025	101 ASPETUCK AVE
E-25-67	Electrical Permit	Steve Martin	February 27, 2025	91 LAKE DR
E-25-68	Electrical Permit	Raymond Jimenez	February 27, 2025	39 CHURCH HILL RD
B-25-73	Building Permit	Kathleen Murphy	February 27, 2025	22 WARWICK DR
E-25-69	Electrical Permit	Gary Bellegamba	February 28, 2025	112 PUMPKIN HILL RD